Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 175,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into Seventeen Crore Fifty Lakhs Equity Shares of 
₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 275,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Seventy-Five Crores Only) 
divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty-Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each and the consequent alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of 
Association. 

3. Variation in Objects of Rights Issue: 

The Board, subject to shareholders’ approval through Postal Ballot, approved the